subtitle designation, "Subtitle 6D.  Baltimore City Home Repairs Program" 
Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000) 

City Council Bill 21-0173 would offer home repairs grants that can be used by participants in the 
proposed dollar house or Urban Homesteading Program.  Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
could be used for general repairs and an additional $10,000 grant could be issued for emergency 
repairs to make the home more accessible.  
Additionally, Legacy residents could also qualify for the Baltimore City Home Repairs Grant 
Program, as well as households with incomes at or below 80% of the medium income threshold,